User‘s manual
Supply- and
Interface module
VI156
Rev. 2
VI156  General Information Page 2
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH  phone.: +49 (6321) 49919 -0; Fax: -41 email: info@goennheimer.de
General information about this instruction manual:

VI156 4 Annex Page 13
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH  phone.: +49 (6321) 49919 -0; Fax: -41 email: info@goennheimer.de
4.2 Type Codes
Supply and Interface module VI156 . . .
Power Supply:
 230V AC ...................................
 120V AC  ..................................
 24V DC.....................................
.0
.2
.6
Ex TTY/RS232 interface separation:
 without ................................................
 with  ....................................................
.0
.1
Extended Ex e terminal compartment
(18 terminals):
 without .......................................................
 with  ...........................................................
.0
.1
4.3 Marking
II 2 G    Ex e q [ib] IIC T6
4.4 Transport, storage, disposal and repairs
Transport Vibration-free in original package, do not pitch, handle carefully.
Storage Store the device dry, inside of the original package.
Disposal
For disposal, the applicable national waste disposal regulations
must be observed.
Repairs
Defective parts may only be replaced by the manufacturer or
specially trained and supervised personnel by the manufacturer.
Only original spare parts of the manufacturer may be used.
VI156 4 Annex Page 14
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH  phone.: +49 (6321) 49919 -0; Fax: -41 email: info@goennheimer.de
4.5 Dimensions
Figure 1: VI156.x.x.0
M20 x 1,5 Sp. 10-14
6 x M16 x 1,5 Sp. 5-10
2942
1528
14 1
1
4
0
 m
m
1
6
0
 m
m
110 mm
160 mm
VI156 4 Annex Page 15
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH  phone.: +49 (6321) 49919 -0; Fax: -41 email: info@goennheimer.de
Figure 2: VI156.x.x.1
M20 x 1,5 Sp. 10-14
6 x M16 x 1,5 Sp. 5-10
2942
1528
14 1
5168
2